
CGS Spring 2016 Cross Canada Lecture Tour / Tournée des conférences transcanadiennes du printemps 2016 

Dr. Antonio Gens, Professor, Technical University of Catalonia, Spain

Date City / Ville Time / Heure Venue / Lieu Topic / Sujet Section Contact / Représentant de la section

Monday April 25 / lundi 25 avril Halifax 4:00 pm social, 4:30 pm lecture Dalhousie University Sexton Campus, room MA120 The failure and reconstruction of a quay founded on soft ground James Mitchell: James.Mitchell@stantec.com

Tuesday April 26 / mardi 26 avril Quebec 5:00 pm social, 5:30 pm lecture Université Laval, Pavillon Alexandre-Vachon, salle VCH-2840 Unsaturated soil mechanics: fundamentals and applications Ariane Locat: ariane.locat@gci.ulaval.ca

Wednesday April 27 / mercredi 27 avril Montreal 5:30 pm social, 6:00 pm lecture L'École de technologie supérieure (ÉTS), salle A-1424 Unsaturated soil mechanics: fundamentals and applications Yannic Ethier: Yannic.Ethier@etsmtl.ca

Thursday April 28 / jeudi 28 avril Ottawa 12:00 pm lunch, 12:45 pm lecture Hellenic Centre, 1315 Prince of Wales Dr Progressive failure in brittle clays. Lessons from a tailings dam failure Mamadou Fall: Mamadou.Fall@uOttawa.ca

Thursday April 28 / jeudi 28 avril Toronto 5:30 pm social, 6:30 pm dinner, 7:30 pm lecture Mastro's Restaurante Italiano, 890 Wilson Ave, Downsview Controlling tunnelling-induced ground movements. The Barcelona Metro Andrew Drevininkas: andrew.drevininkas@ttc.ca

Friday April 29 / vendredi 29 avril Thunder Bay 12:15 pm lunch, 1:00 pm lecture Ministry of Transportation Ontario (room tbd), 615 James St S Progressive failure in brittle clays. Lessons from a tailings dam failure Wesley Saunders: wsaunders@gkmconsultants.com

Monday May 2 / lundi 2 mai Winnipeg 5:00 pm social, 6:00 pm dinner, 6:30 pm lecture Holiday Inn Winnipeg South, 1330 Pembina Hwy Progressive failure in brittle clays. Lessons from a tailings dam failure Kendall Thiessen: KThiessen@winnipeg.ca

Tuesday May 3 / mardi 3 mai Saskatoon 5:30 pm social, 6:30 pm lecture Hudson's Tap House, 401 21 Street E Progressive failure in brittle clays. Lessons from a tailings dam failure Erik Ketilson: eketilson@srk.com

Wednesday May 4 / mercredi 4 mai Calgary 12:00 pm lunch, 12:25 pm lecture Austrian Canadian Cultural Centre, 3112 11 Street NE Stiff clays and mudstones: progressive failure and underground excavations Scott McKean: scott.mckean@ucalgary.ca

Wednesday May 4 / mercredi 4 mai Edmonton 5:30 pm social, 6:00 pm dinner, 6:30 pm lecture University of Alberta Faculty Club, 11435 Saskatchewan Dr NW Stiff clays and mudstones: progressive failure and underground excavations Sean Mac Eoin: sean.maceoin@aecom.com

Thursday May 5 / jeudi 5 mai Vancouver 5:30 pm social, 7:00 pm lecture, 7:45 pm dinner Executive Inn, 4201 Lougheed Highway, Burnaby Progressive failure in brittle clays. Lessons from a tailings dam failure Jason Pellett: jpellett@eba.ca

Friday May 6 / vendredi 6 mai Prince George 11:30 am lunch, 12:30 pm lecture Twisted Cork Restaurant, 1157 5th Avenue Progressive failure in brittle clays. Lessons from a tailings dam failure Dave McDougall: d.mcdougall@geonorth.ca


